
－

－

＊

＊＊

50

Maintenance Schedule

Servicing Your Honda

Refer
to

page:
100
150
1

600
1,000

6

1,200
2,000

12

1,800
3,000

18

2,400
4,000

24
Items

Frequency
Whichever
Comes First

Initial
Maint.

Regular Maint. Interval

Note
Note 1

mi
km

Month

In the interest of safety, we recommend these items be serviced only by your dealer.

Should be serviced by your dealer, unless the owner has the proper tools and service data and is mechanically qualified. Refer to the
official Honda Service Manual (page ).

I, L

I
I

I
I
I

I
I
I
I

I

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I

I
I
I
I

I

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I

Drive Chain
Drive Chain Slider
Brake Shoe Wear
Brake System
Clutch System
Side Stand
Suspension
Spark Arrester

Nuts, Bolts, Fasteners
Wheels/Tires
Steering Head Bearings

99
100
87
83
71
98
80
78

89, 94

144

I, L: every 300 mi (500 km) or 3 months

C: every 1,000 mi (1,600 km) or
every 100 operating hours

１０／０７／２７　１７：３９：２９　３１ＫＳＪ６６０　００５９　


