		Whichever		Initial	Regular Maint. Interval				
Frequency		Comes First		Maint.		-			Refer
			mi	100	600	1,200	1,800	2,400	to
Items			km	150	1,000	2,000	3,000	4,000	page:
		Note	Month	1	6	12	18	24	
	Drive Chain	Note 1	te 1 I, L I, L: every 300 mi (500 km) or 3 months				3 months	99	
	Drive Chain Slider				Ι	Ι	Ι	Ι	100
	Brake Shoe Wear				Ι	Ι	Ι	Ι	87
	Brake System			Ι	Ι	Ι	Ι	Ι	83
	Clutch System			Ι	Ι	Ι	Ι	Ι	71
	Side Stand					Ι		Ι	98
*	Suspension					Ι		Ι	80
*	Spark Arrester				C: every 1,000 mi (1,600 km) or			78	
	-				every 100 operating hours				
*	Nuts, Bolts, Fasteners			Ι		Ι		Ι	_
* *	Wheels/Tires			Ι	Ι	Ι	Ι	Ι	89, 94
* *	Steering Head Bearings			Ι		Ι		Ι	—

\* Should be serviced by your dealer, unless the owner has the proper tools and service data and is mechanically qualified. Refer to the official Honda Service Manual (page 144).

\*\* In the interest of safety, we recommend these items be serviced only by your dealer.